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FDB bearing
0°C - 40°C

0°C - 50°C @ 80% load

< 85%

80PLUS® Gold Certified

Allgemeine Spezifikation / Spécification générale / Especificaciones generales / Allmän specifikation / Общая 
спецификация / 一般仕様 / 一般规格 / 一般規格



Power supply Netzteil / Alimentation électrique / Fuente de alimentación / Nätaggregat / Источник питания / 電源 / 电
源 / 電源

Modular cable kit in storage bag Modulares Kabelset in Tragetasche / Kit de câble modulaire dans un sac 
de rangement / Kit de cableado modular en bolsa de almacenamiento / Modulärkablage i förvaringsväska / Комплект модульны
х кабелей и сумка для хранения / 保存用バッグに収められたモジュール式ケーブルキット / 储物袋中的模块化电缆套件 / 包裝
袋中的模組化纜線套件

User guide (this booklet) Benutzerleitfaden (diese Broschüre) / Guide de l'utilisateur (ce livret) / Guía del 
usuario (este folleto) / Användarguide (denna broschyr) / Руководство пользователя (этот буклет) / ユーザーガイド（本ドキ
ュメント） / 用户指南（本手册） / 使用者指南（本手冊）

AC Power Cord (localized) AC-Stromkabel (lokalisiert) / Cordon d'alimentation CA (localisé) / Cable de 
alimentación de CA (localizado) / Strömkabel (lokalitetsanpassad) / Шнур питания перем. тока (локализованный) / AC電源コ
ード(地域別) / 交流电源线（本地化） / AC 電源線（本地化）

Velcro cable ties and mounting screw pack Klettbandverschlüsse und Montageschrauben-Set / 
Attaches de câble velcro et paquet de vis de montage / Sujetacables de velcro y paquete de tornillos de montaje / 
Kardborreband och monteringsskruvar / Кабельные стяжки на липучках и комплект монтажных винтов / マジックテープ製の
ケーブルタイと取付ネジのパック / Velcro电缆扎带和安装螺丝包 / Velcro 纜線紮帶和安裝螺絲包

Packungsinhalt / Contenu de l’emballage / Contenido de la caja / Förpackningsinnehåll / Комплект поставки / 
パッケージ内容 / 包装内容 / 包裝內容



DC Connectors and Pinout
DC Stecker und Pins / Connecteurs CC et brochage / Conectores de CC y disposición de las patillas / 
Likströmskablar och anslutningsschema / Разъемы постоянного тока и схема расположения выводов / 
DCコネクタとピン出力 / 直流连接器和引脚排列 / DC 連接器和引腳排列





DC Connectors and Pinout
DC Stecker und Pins / Connecteurs CC et brochage / Conectores de CC y disposición de las patillas / 
Likströmskablar och anslutningsschema / Разъемы постоянного тока и схема расположения выводов / 
DCコネクタとピン出力 / 直流连接器和引脚排列 / DC 連接器和引腳排列



ATX to SFX Bracket

x1 x1



ION SFX-L 500G

350

x1
100 200 200 300

x1

20
0

300
x1400

x1

400

10
0

x1

Power Specification

Fan curve (25°C Ambient)

Cable specification

41A20A20A 0.3A 3A

492W100W 3.6W 15W

500W

0 rpm
200 rpm
400 rpm
600 rpm
800 rpm

1000 rpm
1200 rpm
1400 rpm
16 00 rpm
18 00 rpm

0 W 100 W 200 W 300 W 400 W 500 W



20
0

300
x1

ION SFX-L 650G 

350

x1
100 200 200 300

x2

400
x1

Power Specification

Fan curve (25°C Ambient)

Cable specification

400

10
0

x2

0 rpm
200 rpm
400 rpm
600 rpm
800 rpm

1000 rpm
1200 rpm
1400 rpm
16 00 rpm
18 00 rpm

2000 rpm

0 W 100 W 200 W 300 W 400 W 500 W 600 W









Limited Warranty and Limitations of Liability
This product is guaranteed for one hundred and twenty months (120) months from the date of 
delivery to end-user, against defects in materials and/or workmanship.Within this limited warran-
ty period, the product will either be repaired or replaced at Fractal Design’s discretion. Warranty 
claims must be returned to the agent who sold the product, shipping prepaid.

The warranty does not cover:
• Products which have been used for rental purposes, misused, handled carelessly or 

applied in such a way that is not in accordance with its stated intended use.
• 

and earthquake.
• Products whose serial number and/or the warranty sticker have been tampered with or 

removed.
• Products which have not been installed in accordance to the user manual
• Products where the pump or the fans have been operated above or below the nominal 

voltage

Fractal Design’s maximum liability is limited to the current market value of the product (depre-
ciated value, excluding shipping, handling, and other fees). Fractal Design shall not be liable 

incidental or consequential damage, even if Fractal Design has been advised of the possibility 
of such damages.







Eingeschränkte Garantie und Garantieeinschränkungen
Bei dieses Produkt gewähren wir dem Endanwender eine Garantie von 120 Monate ab Lieferdatum, die sich auf 
Material- und Verarbeitungsfehler erstreckt. Innerhalb der eingeschränkten Garantiezeit werden Produkte nach 
Fractal Designs Ermessen repariert oder ausgetauscht. Garantieansprüche müssen beim jeweiligen Händler 
geltend gemacht werden; Versandkosten übernimmt der Käufer.

Nicht von der Garantie abgedeckt werden:
• Produkte, die falsch oder fahrlässig behandelt, entgegen ihres bestimmungsgemäßen Einsatzzweckes oder 

zum Verleih eingesetzt wurden.
• Produkte, die durch höhere Gewalt beschädigt wurden; dazu zählen unter anderem Blitzschläge, Brände, 

Überschwemmungen und Erdbeben.
• Produkte, deren Seriennummer und/oder Garantieaufkleber manipuliert oder entfernt worden.
• Von der Bedienungsableitung abweichend installierte Produkte.
• Produkte, mit Pumpen- oder Lüfterbetrieb mit Über- oder Unterschreitung der Nennspannung

Die Höchsthaftungssumme von Fractal Design ist auf den aktuellen Marktwert des Produktes begrenzt (Abschrei-
bungswert, exklusive Versand-, Transport- und anderen Gebühren). Fractal Design übernimmt keine Haftung für 
Schäden oder Verluste, insbesondere entgangene Gewinne, Erträge oder Daten oder zufällige und Folgeschäden, 
auch nicht, wenn Fractal Design auf die Möglichkeit solcher Schäden hingewiesen wurde.







Garantie limitée et limites de responsabilité

défauts de matériaux et/ou de fabrication. Dans cette période de garantie limitée, les produits seront soit réparés ou 
remplacés, au choix de Fractal Design. Les réclamations de garantie doivent être faites auprès de l’agent qui a vendu le 
produit, frais prépayés.

La garantie ne couvre pas ce qui suit :
• Les produits qui ont été loués, utilisés incorrectement, utilisés avec négligence ou utilisés d’une manière qui n’est 

pas en conformité avec l’usage prévu indiqué.
• Les produits qui ont été endommagés par des causes naturelles, y compris mais sans s’y limiter, la foudre, les 

incendies, les inondations et les tremblements de terre.
• 
• Produits installés de manière non conforme au mode d’emploi
• Produits dont la pompe ou les ventilateurs ont fonctionné sous un voltage supérieur ou inférieur au voltage nominal

Le plafond de responsabilité de Fractal Design se limite à la valeur de marché actuelle du produit (valeur dépréciée, ne 
comprenant ni les frais d’expédition, ni ceux de manutention ni d’autres frais). Fractal Design ne se portera responsable 
d’aucun autre dommage ou perte, y compris mais pas seulement tout manque à gagner, toute perte de revenus ou de 
données, ou des dommages accessoires ou indirects, même si Fractal Design a été prévenu de la possibilité de ces 
dommages.







Garantía limitada y limitación de responsabilidad

materiales y/o de mano de obra. Dentro de este período de garantía limitada, los productos se repararán o 
reemplazarán, lo que Fractal Design estime más oportuno. Las reclamaciones de garantía se deben devolver al 
agente que vendió el producto, con portes pagados.

La garantía no cubre:
• Productos que hayan sido utilizados para alquiler, que se hayan utilizado indebidamente, que se hayan 

manipulado sin cuidado o que se hayan aplicado de una forma que no esté contemplada en el uso indicado.
• Productos dañados por la fuerza de la naturaleza como por ejemplo, sin limitación, tormentas, incendios, 

inundaciones y terremotos.
• Productos cuyo número de serie y/o pegatina de garantía se hayan manipulado o quitado.
• Productos que no se han instalado de acuerdo con las instrucciones proporcionadas en el manual del 

usuario
• Productos en los que la bomba o los ventiladores funcionan por encima o por debajo de la tensión nominal

La responsabilidad máxima de Fractal Design se limita al valor de mercado actual del producto (valor depreciado, 
excluyendo los gastos de envío y de gestión, y otros gastos). Fractal Design no será responsable de ningún daño 

derivativos, aunque Fractal Design haya sido advertido de la posibilidad de dichos daños. 







限定保証と責任制限
コンピュータケースは、素材および/または製造における欠陥に対して、最終消 費者の元に届いた日付から
120ヶ月間保証されています。この限定保証期間内に、製品はFractal Designの裁量で修理されるか、交換さ

れます。保証請求は製品 を販売した代理店に元払いで返却する必要があります。

以下の場合は保証は適用されません。
• 製品が賃貸の目的のために使われた、誤用された、不注意に扱われた、または明記された用途以外

で利用された場合
• 製品が稲妻、火災、洪水、および地震を含むがこれらに限定されない天災により損傷した場合
• 製品のシリアル番号および/または保証ステッカーが改変されたか、取り除かれた場合
• ユーザー マニュアルに従って取り付けられていない製品
• ポンプまたはファンが定格より上または下で動作されている製品電圧

Fractal Design の最大限の責任は、製品の現在の市場価値に制限されます (配送、取り扱い、その他の料金
を除く減価)。Fractal Design は、損傷の可能性について通知を受けた場合でも、利益、収益、またはデータ
の損失、偶然または必然の損傷を含む、その他のいかなる損傷や紛失に対して責任を負いません。







有限质保及责任范围
本产品保修期为终端用户交付之日起 一百二十 (120)个月，针对的是材料和/或工艺上的缺陷。在
此保修期内，由Fractal Design决定是否对产品进行维修或 更换。保修申请必须提交到销售产品
的代理商处，运费预付。保修范围不包括：

• 产品已用于出租用途，使用不当，处理不当或未按照其既定的预
• 产品因自然灾害损坏，包括但不限于 电、火灾、洪水和地震。
• 产品的序列号和/或保修贴纸已被篡改或去除
• 产品未按照使用说明书安装
•  产品的冷却泵或风扇在额定电压范围外工作
          
Fractal Design的责任仅限于产品当前的市场价值（折旧价值，不包括运费、安装费和其它费用）
。Fractal Design对于任何其它损坏或损失不承担任何责任，包括但不限于利润、收入或数据损
失，意外或间接的损坏，即使Fractal Design已被告知可能会发生上述损坏的可能性。



产品中有害物质的名称及含量

有害物质

铅 
( Pb )

汞
 ( Hg )

多溴二苯醚
（PBDE）

多溴联苯
（PBB）

六价铬 
( Cr(VI) )

镉 
( Cd )

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
○：表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量均在GB/T 26572规定的限量要求以下。
×：表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超出GB/T 26572规定的限量要求。
（企业可在此处，根据实际情况对表中打“×”的技术原因进行进一步说明）
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Begränsad garanti och ansvarsbegränsningar
Denna produkt från Fractal Design täcks av en hundratjugo (120) månaders garanti från leveransen till första 
slutanvändaren, mot defekter i material och/eller tillverkning. Under denna period med begränsad garanti kommer 

till ombudet som sålde produkten, med
försändelsen förskottsbetald.

Garantin täcker inte:
• Produkter som har använts för uthyrning, felanvänts, hanterats vårdslöst eller använts på ett sådant sätt att 

det inte är i överensstämmelse med den angivna avsedda användningen.
• Produkter som skadats genom naturfenomen inklusive, men inte begränsat till, åskväder, brand, översvämn-

ing och jordbävning.
• Produkter vars serienummer och/eller garantietikett har manipulerats eller tagits bort.
• Produkter som inte installerats i enlighet med instruktionsmanualen
• 

Fractal Design maximala ansvar är begränsat till det aktuella marknadsvärdet av produkten (nedskrivet värde, 
exklusive frakt, hantering och andra avgifter). Fractal Design är inte ansvarigt för någon annan skada eller förlust, 
inklusive men inte begränsat till utebliven vinst eller intäkt, förlorad data, eller följdskador, även om Fractal Design 
har informerats om risken för sådana skador.







產品保固服務說明
凡購買產品，任何非人為而產生的損害和瑕疵，經Fractal Design 鑑定為產品本身之問題後，於售
出後120個月內皆享有產品維修保固。您可以向購買之經銷商提出保固申請(可能需要預付運費，
詳情請洽經銷商)。

本保固不包含：
• 以租賃為目的產品、人為損壞或未按記載之用途應用及處理不當的產品。
• 因自然災害導致產品受損的情況，包括雷擊、火災、水災和地震等自然災害。
• 產品序號/或保修貼紙已被竄改或是移除。
• 未依使用手冊安裝的產品
• 產品的幫浦或風扇以超過或低於正常電壓的情況操作

Fractal Design 需負的最大責任僅限產品的市場售價（折舊價值，含運費、處理費與其他費用）。 
Fractal Design 不需對其他損壞或損失負責，包括但不限於利潤、營收的損失或資料遺失、意外或
後續損壞，即使 Fractal Design 已被告知這類可能損壞亦然。









Ограниченная гарантия и ограничения ответственности
На этом продукте предоставляется гарантия отсутствия дефектов материал ов и производственного 
брака сроком сто двадцать (120) месяца со дня доставки конечному пользователю. В течение этого 
срока ограниченной гар антии компания Fractal Design по собственному усмотрению осуществляет 
ремонт или замену неисправных изделий. Изделия по гарантийным реклам ациям необходимо 
вернуть первоначальному продавцу с предоплатой дост авки.

Изделия, на которые не распространяется действие гарантии:
• изделия, сдававшиеся в аренду, использовавшиеся с несоблюдением правил эксплуатации, 

небрежно или не по прямому назначению;
• изделия, поврежденные вследствие действия непреодолимой силы, в том числе, не исключая 

прочего, молнии, пожара, наводнения или земл етрясения;
• изделия, серийный номер и (или) гарантийная наклейка которых были несанкционированно 

изменены или удалены.
• Продукты, которые не были установлены в соответствии с инструкциями 
• Продукты, где были работающие насос или вентиляторы выше или ниже номинальной 

напряжение 

Максимальная ответственность Fractal Design ограничивается к текущей рыночной стоимости 
продукта (остаточная стоимости, за исключением доставки, обработки, и другие сборы). Fractal 
Design не несет ответственности за любой другой ущерб или убытки, включая, но не ограничиваясь, 
потерю прибыли, доходов, или данных, или случайный или косвенный ущерб, даже если Fractal 
Design была предупреждена о возможности таких убытков.








